502925743 08/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH COLLINS	04/07/2006
AMIT JINDAS SHAH	04/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOID COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	155 LONG NECK POINT	
City:	DARIEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06820	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133875
Application Number:	14133897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8022649823

Email: jamie@birchtreeip.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMIE T. GALLAGHER

Address Line 1: 370 FARRELL STREET #423

Address Line 4: SOUTH BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00003-001USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE T. GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie T. Gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=VSI01USC3_ParentAssignment#page1.tif source=VSI01USC3_ParentAssignment#page2.tif source=VSI01USC3_ParentAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502925743 REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0797

Attorney Docket No. 11533-00001

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

Residing in:

(1)

Joseph Collins

City/Town:

Darien

State:

Connecticut

and (2)

Amit Jindas Shah

City/Town:

San Francisco

State:

California

have invented a certain new and useful

REDUCED TRACEABILITY ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) April 7, 2006, and (2) April 9, 2006, and

And whereas, Void Communications, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 155 Long Neck Point, Darien, CT 06820, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

P201-1/05

Page 1 of 2

(1) Executed at New York day of April 2006.	(city/town), New (ork (state), this
(2) Executed at	(city/town), (state), this Amit Jindas Shah

BTV.476658,1

Page 2 of 2

(1) Executed atday of,	(city/town), 2006.	(state), this
	(1)Joseph Collins	
(2) Executed at Something (2) (2) Executed at Something (2), 2	GN FOINCISCO(city/town), CA 2006. (2) Mul John Shah	(state), this

BTV.476658.1

P201-1/05

Page 2 of 2